All activities are on the main level at Fairgrounds unless otherwise stated
SDC requires a fire extinguisher to be displayed with your vehicle. It must be placed at the left front tire.

Updated 6/3/2024

Locations and times are subject to change without notice

TUESDAY

Open

7:30 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM

WEDNESDAY

Open

7:30 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:30 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
NOON

1:30 PM

THURSDAY

3:00 PM
3:00 PM
5:00 PM
8:00 AM
5:00 PM

Tuesday June 25, 2024

Close

5:00 PM
10:15 AM
2:30 PM
2:00 PM
CLOSE

4:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM

Close
CLOSE
8:15 AM
CLOSE
5:00 PM
5:00 PM

DONE
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
11:00 PM
2:00 PM
4:00 PM
1:00 PM
4:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:15PM
3:00 PM
DONE
5:00 PM
8:00 PM
5:15PM
5:00 PM
7:00 PM
8:30 PM

Close
CLOSE
8:15 AM
CLOSE
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
11:00 AM
4:00 PM
NOON
11:00 AM
2:00 PM
4:00 PM
2:30 PM
DONE
2:15PM

4:00 PM
4:00 PM
5:15PM
5:00 PM
5:45PM

Activity
Opening
Announcements
Tour - free
Drop Off
Food
Hospitality
Set-up
Registration
Set-up
Cash Bar

Activity
Opening
Announcements
Food
Registration
Swap Meet

Meeting
Display
Drop-off
Meeting

Drop Off
Hospitality
Photos

Tour

Seminar
Meeting
Seminar
Meeting

SDC Band
Cash Bar
Announcements
Judging
Welcome Night
Concert

Activity
Opening
Announcements
Food
Registration
Swap Meet
Judging
Photos

SDC Band
Display
Drop-off
Seminar
Drop Off
Hospitality
Luncheon
Judging
Seminar

Seminar
Meeting
Announcements
Judging

SDC Band

Event

Gates Open

Welcome and Daily Announcements Broadcast
Follow Al to Scotch Grove

Auction item drop off

Food Vendors Open

Hospitality Open

Vendor Set Up

SDC Meet Registration and Packet Pick Up
Watches and Memorabilia Set-Up

Happy Hour

Today there are no planned evening activities so our attendees can relax

Wednesday, June 26, 2024 Welcome Night and Concert

Event

Gates Open

Welcome and Daily Announcements Broadcast
Food Vendors Open

SDC Meet Registration and Packet Pick Up
Swap Meet Open

SDC National Board of Directors Meeting

Watches and Memorabilia Open.

Watches Toys accepted until noon on Thursday for judging
Newsletters Editors Meeting

SDC Auction item drop off

Hospitality Room Open

Vehicle Photos

Galena driving tour hosted by The Antique Studebaker Club
Jim Pepper, Engineering for Modern Modification

Zone Coordinators & Regional Managers Meeting

Leanne Sexton, Skin Care For All Ages

Judges Meeting

SDC Band Practice

Happy Hour Plus

End Of Day Announcements Broadcast

Registration Deadline is 5 PM : SDC Judging Classes 1 -5
Ice Cream at Ballroom Café

Welcome Night Live Richie Lee Concert

Thursday, June 27, 2024 - JUDGING DAY CLASSES 1-5

Event

Gates Open

Welcome and Daily Announcements Broadcast
Food Vendors Open

SDC Meet Registration and Packet Pick Up

Swap Meet Open

SDC Drive-Through Judging Classes 1-5

Vehicle Photos

SDC Band Practice

Watches, Toys and memorabilia display

Watches and Toys accepted until noon for judging
Bob Palma Memorial Live CO-Operators Seminar
SDC Auction item drop off

Hospitality Room Open

Ladies Luncheon Monarch Butterfly Seminar at host hotel
Watches and Toys Judging

Andy Beckman, Archivist, Studebaker National Museum, Final

years of Canadian production

Leanne Sexton, Skin Care For All Ages

Chapter Presidents meeting

End Of Day Announcements Broadcast

Registration Deadline is 5 PM: SDC Judging Classes 6 - 9, Sl
SDC Band Concert

Location

Main Gate on Old Highway Road
Ballroom Stage

McDermott building at Farigrounds
Ballroom by Stage

Main Café in Ballroom

Ballroom

Ballroom, 4H Bldg. & Festival Garden
Ballroom Entrance

4H Building

Ballroom

Location

Main Gate on Old Highway Road
Ballroom Stage

Main Café in Ballroom

Ballroom Entrance

Ballroom, 4H Bldg. & Festival Garden

Host Hotel, Best Western Symposium Room

4H Building

4H Building

Creative Arts Building
Ballroom by the stage
Ballroom

Near Judging

Round trip starting at the fairgrounds $10/car

Creative Arts Building
Creative Arts Building

Small Meeting room by office
Near Judging

McDermott Building
Ballroom

Ballroom Stage

Ballroom Entrance

Ballroom

Ballroom Stage

Location

Main Gate on Old Highway Road
Ballroom Stage

Main Café in Ballroom

Ballroom Entrance

Ballroom, 4H Bldg. & Festival Garden
Tent

Near Judging

McDermott Building

4H Building

4H Building

Creative Arts Building

Ballroom near stage

Ballroom

Bus round trip starts at the fairgrounds
4H Building

Creative Arts Building

Small meeting room by office
Creative Arts Building
Ballroom Stage

Ballroom entrance

Ballroom



4:30 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM

Open
7:30 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:30 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
1:30 PM
3:00 PM
5:00 PM
4:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM

Open

7:30 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM

SATURDAY

7:00 PM
7:00 PM
DONE

Close
CLOSE
8:15 AM
CLOSE
4:00 PM
5:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
4:00 PM
11:30 AM
2:45PM
4:00 PM
5:15 PM
8:00 PM
7:00 PM
Done

Saturday, June 29, 2024

NO SATURDAY SDC REGISTRATIONS
SATURDAY GATE PUBLIC ADMISSIONS $5 PER PERSON, INCLUDES ACCESS TO VENDORS AND PUBLIC CAR CRUISE IN
Admission is free if you registered for the SDC meet and have a meet name badge.

Close

8:15 AM
NOON
CLOSE
NOON
10:00 AM

11:30AM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM

updated 6/3/2024

Cash Bar
Meeting
Activity

Activity
Opening
Announcements
Food
Registration
Swap Meet
Judging

Photos

Pick-Up
Hospitality
Seminar
Seminar
Seminar
Announcements
Cash Bar
Banquet

Live Music

Activity
Opening
Announcements
Swap Meet
Food

Open Cruise In
Movie

Seminar
Movie
SDC Band
Awards

Happy Hour
Membership Meeting
SDC Auction

Friday, June 28, 2024 - JUDGING DAY CLASSES 6-9, SI

Event

Gates Open

Welcome and Daily Announcements Broadcast
Food Vendors Open

SDC Meet Registration and Packet Pick Up

Swap Meet Open

SDC Drive-Through Judging Classes 6 - 9 & S|
Vehicle Photos

Watches and Memorabilia Awards and Item Pick-up
Hospitality Room Open

Dave Carnock, Planning and Organizing Car Restoration
Rex, King of the Bees

lowa Fire Marshall, Vehicle Fire Awareness

End Of Day Announcements Broadcast

Happy Hour

Seating 5:30 PM, Serving Line Starts at 6 PM

Ken Kilian Band

Event

Gates Open

Welcome and Daily Announcements Broadcast
Swap Meet Open

Food Vendors Open

All Makes Car Cruise in

Muppet Movie Showing 1979 Theater Release
Muppet Car Restoration Project, Pat Slebonick, Executive
Director, Studebaker National Museum

Muppet Movie Showing 1979 Theater Release
SDC Band Concert

Awards for SDC Classes

Thank you for joining us at our Diamond Jubilee
The 60th Annual Studebaker Drivers Club International Meet

Ballroom
Ballroom
Ballroom

Location

Main Gate on Old Highway Road
Ballroom Stage

Main Café in Ballroom

Ballroom Entrance

Ballroom, 4H Bldg. & Festival Garden
Tent

Near Judging

4H Building

Ballroom

Creative Arts Building

Creative Arts Building

Creative Arts Building

Ballroom Stage

Ballroom

Ballroom

Ballroom

Location

Main Gate on Old Highway Road
Ballroom Stage

Ballroom, 4H Bldg. & Festival Garden
Main Cafe and Food Stands

Main Gate on Old Highway Road
Ballroom

Ballroom
Ballroom
Ballroom Entrance Overhang
Ballroom Entrance Overhang



