## All activities are on the main level at Fairgrounds unless otherwise stated SDC requires a fire extinguisher to be displayed with your vehicle. It must be placed at the left front tire. Updated 6/3/2024

Locations and times are subject to change without notice

4	Tuesday Ju	ne 25, 2024			
	Open	Close	Activity	Event	Location
7	10:00 AM	5:00 PM	Opening	Gates Open	Main Gate on Old Highway Road
	10:00 AM	10:15 AM	Announcements	Welcome and Daily Announcements Broadcast	Ballroom Stage
	10:00 AM	2:30 PM	Tour - free	Follow AI to Scotch Grove	McDermott building at Farigrounds
-	10:00 AM	2:00 PM	Drop Off	Auction item drop off	Ballroom by Stage
7	10:00 AM	CLOSE	Food	Food Vendors Open	Main Café in Ballroom
Ш	10:00 AM	4:00 PM	Hospitality	Hospitality Open	Ballroom
$\prec$	10:00 AM	5:00 PM	Set-up	Vendor Set Up	Ballroom, 4H Bldg. & Festival Garden
<b>D</b> )	10:00 AM	5:00 PM	Registration	SDC Meet Registration and Packet Pick Up	Ballroom Entrance
	2:00 PM	5:00 PM	Set-up	Watches and Memorabilia Set-Up	4H Building
	4:30 PM	6:00 PM	Cash Bar	Happy Hour	Ballroom
	Today there	are no plann	ed evening activities	so our attendees can relax	

	Wednesday, June 26, 2024 Welcome Night and Concert					
	Open	Close	Activity	Event	Location	
	7:30 AM	CLOSE	Opening	Gates Open	Main Gate on Old Highway Road	
	8:00 AM	8:15 AM	Announcements	Welcome and Daily Announcements Broadcast	Ballroom Stage	
	8:00 AM	CLOSE	Food	Food Vendors Open	Main Café in Ballroom	
1	8:00 AM	5:00 PM	Registration	SDC Meet Registration and Packet Pick Up	Ballroom Entrance	
	8:00 AM	5:00 PM	Swap Meet	Swap Meet Open	Ballroom, 4H Bldg. & Festival Garden	
WEDNESDAY	8:00 AM	DONE	Meeting	SDC National Board of Directors Meeting	Host Hotel, Best Western Symposium Room	
7.6	9:00 AM	4:00 PM	Display	Watches and Memorabilia Open.	4H Building	
	9:00 AM	4:00 PM	Drop-off	Watches Toys accepted until noon on Thursday for judging	4H Building	
	9:30 AM	11:00 PM	Meeting	Newsletters Editors Meeting	Creative Arts Building	
	10:00 AM	2:00 PM	Drop Off	SDC Auction item drop off	Ballroom by the stage	
	10:00 AM	4:00 PM	Hospitality	Hospitality Room Open	Ballroom	
	10:00 AM	1:00 PM	Photos	Vehicle Photos	Near Judging	
	1:00 PM	4:00 PM	Tour	Galena driving tour hosted by The Antique Studebaker Club	Round trip starting at the fairgrounds \$10/car	
	1:00 PM	2:00 PM	Seminar	Jim Pepper, Engineering for Modern Modification	Creative Arts Building	
	2:15 PM	3:15 PM	Meeting	Zone Coordinators & Regional Managers Meeting	Creative Arts Building	
2	2:00 PM	3:00 PM	Seminar	Leanne Sexton, Skin Care For All Ages	Small Meeting room by office	
	3:30 PM	DONE	Meeting	Judges Meeting	Near Judging	
	3:00 PM	5:00 PM	SDC Band	SDC Band Practice	McDermott Building	
	4:30 PM	8:00 PM	Cash Bar	Happy Hour Plus	Ballroom	
	5:00 PM	5:15 PM	Announcements	End Of Day Announcements Broadcast	Ballroom Stage	
	8:00 AM	5:00 PM	Judging	Registration Deadline is 5 PM : SDC Judging Classes 1 - 5	Ballroom Entrance	
	5:30 PM	7:00 PM	Welcome Night	Ice Cream at Ballroom Café	Ballroom	
	6:00 PM	8:30 PM	Concert	Welcome Night Live Richie Lee Concert	Ballroom Stage	

	Thursday, June 27, 2024 - JUDGING DAY CLASSES 1-5					
	Open	Close	Activity	Event	Location	
	7:30 AM	CLOSE	Opening	Gates Open	Main Gate on Old Highway Road	
	8:00 AM	8:15 AM	Announcements	Welcome and Daily Announcements Broadcast	Ballroom Stage	
	8:00 AM	CLOSE	Food	Food Vendors Open	Main Café in Ballroom	
	8:00 AM	5:00 PM	Registration	SDC Meet Registration and Packet Pick Up	Ballroom Entrance	
	8:00 AM	5:00 PM	Swap Meet	Swap Meet Open	Ballroom, 4H Bldg. & Festival Garden	
	8:30 AM	1:00 PM	Judging	SDC Drive-Through Judging Classes 1-5	Tent	
	8:30 AM	1:00 PM	Photos	Vehicle Photos	Near Judging	
	9:00 AM	11:00 AM	SDC Band	SDC Band Practice	McDermott Building	
	9:00 AM	4:00 PM	Display	Watches, Toys and memorabilia display	4H Building	
7.0	9:00 AM	NOON	Drop-off	Watches and Toys accepted until noon for judging	4H Building	
	9:00 AM	11:00 AM	Seminar	Bob Palma Memorial Live CO-Operators Seminar	Creative Arts Building	
	10:00 AM	2:00 PM	Drop Off	SDC Auction item drop off	Ballroom near stage	
	10:00 AM	4:00 PM	Hospitality	Hospitality Room Open	Ballroom	
	11:00 AM	2:30 PM	Luncheon	Ladies Luncheon Monarch Butterfly Seminar at host hotel	Bus round trip starts at the fairgrounds	
	NOON	DONE	Judging	Watches and Toys Judging	4H Building	
THURSDAY	1:30 PM	2:15 PM	Seminar	Andy Beckman, Archivist, Studebaker National Museum, Final years of Canadian production	Creative Arts Building	
	3:00 PM	4:00 PM	Seminar	Leanne Sexton, Skin Care For All Ages	Small meeting room by office	
	3:00 PM	4:00 PM	Meeting	Chapter Presidents meeting	Creative Arts Building	
	5:00 PM	5:15 PM	Announcements	End Of Day Announcements Broadcast	Ballroom Stage	
	8:00 AM	5:00 PM	Judging	Registration Deadline is 5 PM: SDC Judging Classes 6 - 9, SI	Ballroom entrance	
	5:00 PM	5:45 PM	SDC Band	SDC Band Concert	Ballroom	

4:30 PM	7:00 PM	Cash Bar	Happy Hour	Ballroom
6:00 PM	7:00 PM	Meeting	Membership Meeting	Ballroom
7:00 PM	DONE	Activity	SDC Auction	Ballroom

SATURDAY

## Friday, June 28, 2024 - JUDGING DAY CLASSES 6-9, SI Activity Location Open Close Main Gate on Old Highway Road **Gates Open** 7:30 AM CLOSE Opening Welcome and Daily Announcements Broadcast **Ballroom Stage** 8:00 AM 8:15 AM Announcements Main Café in Ballroom 8:00 AM CLOSE Food Food Vendors Open 4:00 PM Registration SDC Meet Registration and Packet Pick Up **Ballroom Entrance** 8:00 AM 8:00 AM 5:00 PM Swap Meet Swap Meet Open Ballroom, 4H Bldg. & Festival Garden SDC Drive-Through Judging Classes 6 - 9 & SI 8:30 AM 1:00 PM Tent Judging Vehicle Photos **Near Judging** 8:30 AM 1:00 PM **Photos** 9:00 AM 2:00 PM Pick-Up Watches and Memorabilia Awards and Item Pick-up 4H Building Hospitality Room Open 10:00 AM 4:00 PM Hospitality Ballroom 10:00 AM 11:30 AM Seminar Dave Carnock, Planning and Organizing Car Restoration **Creative Arts Building** Rex, King of the Bees Creative Arts Building 1:30 PM 2:45 PM Seminar 3:00 PM 4:00 PM Seminar Iowa Fire Marshall, Vehicle Fire Awareness Creative Arts Building 5:00 PM 5:15 PM Announcements **End Of Day Announcements Broadcast Ballroom Stage** 4:30 PM 8:00 PM **Happy Hour** Ballroom Cash Bar 5:30 PM 7:00 PM Banquet Seating 5:30 PM, Serving Line Starts at 6 PM Ballroom 5:30 PM **Live Music** Ken Kilian Band Ballroom Done

Saturday, June 29, 2024

NO SATURDAY SDC REGISTRATIONS

SATURDAY GATE PUBLIC ADMISSIONS \$5 PER PERSON, INCLUDES ACCESS TO VENDORS AND PUBLIC CAR CRUISE IN

Admission is free if you registered for the SDC meet and have a meet name badge.

Open	Close	Activity	Event	Location
7:30 AM		Opening	Gates Open	Main Gate on Old Highway Road
8:00 AM	8:15 AM	Announcements	Welcome and Daily Announcements Broadcast	Ballroom Stage
8:00 AM	NOON	Swap Meet	Swap Meet Open	Ballroom, 4H Bldg. & Festival Garden
8:00 AM	CLOSE	Food	Food Vendors Open	Main Cafe and Food Stands
8:00 AM	NOON	Open Cruise In	All Makes Car Cruise in	Main Gate on Old Highway Road
8:15 AM	10:00 AM	Movie	Muppet Movie Showing 1979 Theater Release	Ballroom
			Muppet Car Restoration Project, Pat Slebonick, Executive	
10:00 AM	11:30AM	Seminar	Director, Studebaker National Museum	Ballroom
11:30 AM	1:00 PM	Movie	Muppet Movie Showing 1979 Theater Release	Ballroom
NOON	1:00 PM	SDC Band	SDC Band Concert	Ballroom Entrance Overhang
1:00 PM	2:00 PM	Awards	Awards for SDC Classes	Ballroom Entrance Overhang

Thank you for joining us at our Diamond Jubilee

The 60th Annual Studebaker Drivers Club International Meet

updated 6/3/2024